TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

4
M3 Cate /Passen er Carof vehicle5
er codificationAs6 r of manufactureMonth and
4lindersNo. of7
licableAsa8 Chassis number
As applicableEngine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
erated vehicleo
9
CNG10 Fuel used
80 KW @ 2800 rpm11. H.P.
3455 ccCubic ca act2. VIf SBUSB Seate3 3chS ool37 33 N5 GTCSMakers classification
335 mm74. Wheel base
32+DSeati ca ac
licableAsA16. Colour
4400 SULW unladen wei htL7.
6400 Kgs.18. (Gross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
ht)G.V.W.
manufacturer
and ply rating of tyres as
declared bv the
19.
20.
8.25" X 16"-16 PR Sin leFront axlea
8.25 " x 16"-16 PR Dual
b Rear axle
Registered Axle Weight20
2100 Kgs.a Front axle (Faw)
4300 SRear axle Rawb
2L
6515 mrna Overall Hei ht
2000 mRear over hb
mm2262 MAXc Overall width
2820 MAX mmOverall Lend
228 mme Min. G round Clearance
s AFSECU:r SS22
40 Km h23. LimitdMax
13.
15.
Paaictercd Axle Weiqht
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers COSM 0863,
Dated: 22.O9.2O23 and 9ORM 1165. Dated.: O2.I,2.2O22 (OBD-II) issued by
the testing agency ICAT Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with
the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBv Orderl I
M.
Assista nt